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About

Welcome to the 2024 AFEDEV Doctoral Days in Development! This workshop aims to provide an
opportunity for early stage PhD students in development economics to showcase and discuss their
work with fellow PhD students and faculty from other institutions. This year’s edition follows on
last year’s workshop, held in Orléans.

AFEDEV

AFEDEV is an organization founded with the aim of uniting researchers in the field of development
economics through a collaborative initiative. The inception of this project, focused on establishing
an academic association, commenced in September 2021. Subsequently, a Constituent General
Assembly convened in January 2022, officially forming an interim steering committee.

Each year, AFEDEV organizes one international conference, and two PhD workshops, and also hosts
sessions in the annual conference of the French Association of Economic Science (AFSE).

RITM

The RITM is the Research Center in Economics & Management of the Université Paris-Saclay. It
was created in 2013, and brings together about 70 Faculty and PhD Students in Economics or
Management, who are affiliated with three components of the University (Faculty Jean Monnet,
IUT of Sceaux, Faculty of Sciences).

The research conducted at RITM is multidisciplinary, and spans topics transversal to the Economics
and Management fields, in particular Networks & Digital technologies, Innovation, Territorial
issues, Globalization & Trade, but also Urban, Transportation, Gender, Health, Artificial Intelligence,
Environment and Sustainable Development issues.

Organizing committee

Marie Boltz Florent Bresson
Björn Nilsson Isabelle Rabaud
Maryam Soltani

With much appreciated local help from : Miren Lafourcade, Felipe Starosta deWaldemar, Jean-Noël
Senne, Mushegh Tovmasyan, Nathalie Gimard, Claire Fourno, and others.
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Timetable

Each presentation is expected to last 25 minutes, followed by 15 minutes of discussion (5 minutes
per discussant, and 5 minutes for the audience). Chairs are responsible for keeping time. All
sessions are held in the Georges Vedel Room (see "Plan du campus", p. 6).

Monday, January 29

9:00–9:30 Registration — Breakfast
9:30–9:40 Welcome remarks
9:40–11:00 Session 1 —Chair: Catherine Bros

9:40–10:20 GV
Cheick Camara (CERDI)
Discussants: Marine de

Talancé and Robert Reinhardt

"Side effects of subnational gender
budgeting on public efficiency:
Evidence from Indian States"

10:20–11:00 GV

Mathilde Degois
(ENS-Saclay)

Discussants: Catherine Bros
and Jeteesha Foollee

"Does Agricultural Productivity leads to
Human Capital Accumulation or

Re-Location? Evidence from Long-Term
Irrigation in India."

11:00–11:30 Coffee break
11:30–12:50 Session 2 — Chair: Thomas Vendryes

11:30–12:10 GV

Antonio Marchitto
(Université Paris 1)
Discussants: Thomas

Vendryes and Léa Gosset

"Identity and Behaviors in the Presence
of Social Mobility Barriers"

12:10–12:50 GV

Jeteesha Foollee
(Sciences-Po)

Discussants: Elodie Maitre
d’Hôtel and Oka Kouadio

"Intergenerational Mobility in a
Post-Colonial Society: The Case of

Mauritius"

12:50–14:00 Lunch
14:00–15:20 Session 3 — Chair: Camille Saint-Macary

14:00–14:40 GV

Daniel Pérez-Parra
(Université Gustave Eiffel)

Discussants: Camille
Saint-Macary and Cheick

Camara

"The Impact of School Construction on
Marriage Choices in Senegal"

14:40–15:20 GV

Sarah Pouey (Université
d’Orléans)

Discussants: Nathalie
Ferrière and Antonio

Marchitto

"Addressing the effects of
meteorological disasters on public
debt: A focus on Middle-income
economies in the Asian region "

15:20–15:40 Coffee break
15:40–17:00 Session 4 — Chair: Delphine Boutin
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15:40-16:20 GV

Oka Kouadio (Université de
Grenoble)

Discussants: Isabelle Rabaud
and Komlavi Adjegan

"Income inequality and R&D intensity
in developing countries: A dynamic

panel regression with threshold effect"

16:20-17:00 GV
Léa Gosset (CIRAD)

Discussants: Delphine Boutin
and Mathieu Bourret Soto

"The Time Dependent Impact of Armed
Conflicts on Agriculture: A

Microeconomic Analysis in Northern
Burkina Faso"

20:00 Dinner at Les saveurs d’Abysinnie

Tuesday, January 30

9:30–10:00 Breakfast
10:00–11:20 Session 5 — Chair: Elodie Maitre d’Hôtel

10:00–10:40 GV

Komlavi Adjegan (Université
Paris-Dauphine)

Discussants: Rémi Bazillier
and Mathilde Degois

"Water Source Use Practices and Water
Supply Choices: Evidence from
Peri-Urban Kinshasa, Democratic

Republic of Congo"

10:40-11:20 GV
Marize Kalliny (CERDI)

Discussants: Björn Nilsson
and Mushegh Tovmasyan

"On the Nexus Between Global Value
Chains Participation, Exchange Rate

Dynamics, Digitalization and Quality of
Institutions "

11:20–11:40 Coffee break
11:40–13:00 Session 6 — Chair: Lisa Chauvet

11:40-12:20 GV

Robert Reinhardt (Université
Paris 1)

Discussants: Julien
Wolfersberger and Sarah

Pouey

"Crisis-Driven Mobility: Exploring the
Impact of Complex Disasters on

Sub-Saharan Africa’s Rural Population
Dynamics "

12:20–13:00 GV
Mathieu Bourret Soto (BSE)
Discussants: Lisa Chauvet
and Daniel Pérez-Parra

"Legacies of violence : Analyzing the
long term consequences of Chile’s

dictatorship on political engagement
and trust "

13:00–14:00 Lunch
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List of Participants

Komlavi Adjegan Université Paris-Dauphine komlavi-ii.adjegan@gmail.com
Rémi Bazillier Université Paris 1 remi.bazillier@univ-paris1.fr
Mathieu Bourret Soto Université de Bordeaux mathieu.bourret@u-bordeaux.fr
Delphine Boutin Université de Bordeaux delphine.boutin@u-bordeaux.fr
Catherine Bros Université de Tours catherine.bros@univ-tours.fr
Cheick A. Camara CERDI cheick_amadou.camara@doctorant.uca.fr
Lisa Chauvet Université Paris 1 lisa.chauvet@univ-paris1.fr
Mathilde Degois ENS-Saclay mathilde.degois@ens-paris-saclay.fr
Nathalie Ferrière Sciences-Po Aix nathalie.ferriere@sciencespo-aix.fr
Jeteesha Foollee Sciences-Po jeteesha.foollee@sciencespo.fr
Léa Gosset CIRAD lea.gosset@cirad.fr
Marize Kalliny CERDI mariz.kalliny@gmail.com
Oka Kouadio Université Grenoble-Alpes oka.kouadio@univ-grenoble-alpes.fr
Jean Lacroix Université Paris-Saclay jean.lacroix@universite-paris-saclay.fr
Elodie Maitre d’Hôtel CIRAD elodie.maitredhotel@cirad.fr
Antonio Marchitto Université Paris 1 antonio.marchitto@univ-paris1.fr
Björn Nilsson Université Paris-Saclay bjorn.nilsson@universite-paris-saclay.fr
Jalil Nordman IRD jalil.nordman@ird.fr
Daniel Pérez-Parra Université Gustave Eiffel daniel.perez-parra2@univ-eiffel.fr
Sarah Pouey Université d’Orléans pouey.sarah@gmail.com
Isabelle Rabaud Université d’Orléans isabelle.rabaud@univ-orleans.fr
Robert Reinhardt Université Paris 1 robert.reinhardt@univ-paris1.fr
Camille Saint-Macary IRD camille.saint-macary@ird.fr
Jean-Noël Senne Université Paris-Saclay jean-noel.senne@universite-paris-

saclay.fr
Marine de Talancé Université Gustave Eiffel marine.de-talance@univ-eiffel.fr
Mushegh Tovmasyan Université Paris-Saclay mushegh.tovmasyan@universite-paris-

saclay.fr
Thomas Vendryes ENS-Saclay thomas.vendryes@ens-cachan.fr
Julien Wolfersberger AgroParisTech julien.wolfersberger@agroparistech.fr
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Useful Information

Paper presentations will be held in the Salle Georges Vedel, located on the first floor of building G.
You can reach the room either by taking the flight of stairs located outside the building, or by going
through the Jean Imbert Room on the Ground Floor, and taking another (indoors) flight of stairs.

Breakfast and Coffee breaks will be offered in the Jean Imbert room, just below the room where
presentations are held.

Lunches will be offered in the Edith Penrose room, located on the first floor of building E, just a
few steps away from where presentations are held.

The conference dinner taking place onMonday 29will be held at the restaurant "Saveurs d’Abysinnie",
located at 1, rue de l’Arbalète, 75005, Paris, at 8PM.

How to get to our Campus (Faculté Jean Monnet)?

Arriving from Paris, the easiest way of reaching the campus is to take the RER B and to get off at
the end station Robinson. Beware, the southbound trains of the RER B run on different branches
with different end stations, so make sure you get on a train bound for Robinson.

Six buses also stop at Robinson: buses 128, 179, 192, 194, 294, 395 and 595. Buses 128 and 194 serve
Paris (Porte d’Orléans). These are generally a less efficient way of travelling from Paris to Sceaux.

It takes about 5 minutes to get from the Robinson RER train station to our campus :
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